62 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 JUL 1998

Our Ref.: 227-109

Patent and Trademark Office 09/101663 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MEO 7-15-98

10-30-1998



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

100864720

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Aleksei TSCHURBANOFF	
Jukka LEHTONEN	Name: Tamrock Oy
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Pihtisulunkatu 9
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tampere
	State/Country: Finland
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: FIN-33310
Other	Zip. 111 33310
Other	
Execution Date: 02 June 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date. 02 June 1998	Additional hamers & address/es attached? 1 es No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: 02 June 1998
and an appropriate the executive appropriate the executive	UZ JUNE 1998
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) (To Be Assigned)	(1)
(1) (10 Be Assigned) (2)	(1)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 E
Name: Michael J. Keenan	⊠ Enclosed
Transition of the state of the	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Transfized to be charged to deposit account #14 1140
Internal Francess.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
) J DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
\sqrt{a}	\mathcal{O}_{α}
Michael J. Keenan	July 15, 1998
Name of Person Signing Sign	Date
Reg. No. 32,106	
Total number of pages including origin	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

287065

REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	Aleksei Tschurbanoff	Jukka Lehtonen
	·	Katunpää 2 D 17	Ylistaronkatu 26 FIN-32200 Loimaa
		Finiand	riniand
			in Method and arrangement for
			n an electrically driven vehicle
for v	which	we are about t	o make application for Lebout to make)
Pate	ent of the United S	States of America;	
	AND WHEREA	AS,Tamrock_Oy	
		Pihtisulunkato	9, FIN-33310 Tampere, Finland
desir	rous of acquiring	an interest therein and in the	Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from
Unit	ed States;		
	NOW THEREF	ORE, be it known by all whom	it may concern, that for and in consideration
			Jen Dollars (\$10
			Jen Dollars (\$10
to	us in hand pa	aid, the receipt of which is hereby	acknowledgedwe
to	us in hand page assigned, sold, ar	aid, the receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged $\frac{we}{}$ s do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the
to have	us in hand page assigned, sold, ar	aid, the receipt of which is hereby nd set over, and by these present	acknowledged $\frac{we}{}$ s do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the
to have	us in hand page assigned, sold, ar	aid, the receipt of which is hereby nd set over, and by these present	acknowledged $\frac{we}{}$ s do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the
to have	us in hand page assigned, sold, ar	aid, the receipt of which is hereby nd set over, and by these present	acknowledged $\frac{we}{}$ s do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the
to have * as fu	us in hand page assigned, sold, are	aid, the receipt of which is hereby nd set over, and by these present	acknowledged $\frac{we}{}$ s do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the
to have	assigned, sold, and particular in hand particular in hand particular in hand particular in hand deciding in hand particular in hand deciding in hand	aid, the receipt of which is hereby nd set over, and by these present	acknowledgedwes do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto theright, title, and interest in and to the said inver
to have * as fu	us in hand page assigned, sold, and page assigned, sold, and all years forth and details (a) specification file.	aid, the receipt of which is hereby and set over, and by these present	acknowledgedwes do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto theright, title, and interest in and to the said inver on the day of, 19
to have as fu cable g	in hand page assigned, sold, are assigned, sold, are ally set forth and decrease (a) specification file (b) application file aratory to obtain	aid, the receipt of which is hereby and set over, and by these present	acknowledgedwe
have have as fu cable prepa held	in hand page assigned, sold, are assigned, sold, are ally set forth and decided (a) specification file aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the	aid, the receipt of which is hereby and set over, and by these present Improck Oy our entire described in the: prepared and executed by led on the3rd day ofFe ing Letters Patent therefor; said e said Improck Oy	acknowledgedwes do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the right, title, and interest in and to the said inversal on the day of, 19
have to have * as fu cable prepa held for _	assigned, sold, are assigned, sold, are ally set forth and de (a) specification fill aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the aratory to what the aratory the aratory to what the aratory the aratory to what the aratory the	aid, the receipt of which is hereby and set over, and by these present	acknowledgedwe
have to have * as fu cable prepa held for _	assigned, sold, are assigned, sold, are assigned, sold, are ally set forth and decipied in the aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the aratory to a which said Letters which said Letters	aid, the receipt of which is hereby and set over, and by these present	acknowledgedwes do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the right, title, and interest in and to the said inverting the sai
have to have * as fu cable prepa held for _	us in hand page assigned, sold, are assigned, sold, are ally set forth and decided (a) specification file aratory to obtain and enjoyed by thetheir_ own to which said Lettersus had this as	aid, the receipt of which is hereby and set over, and by these present	acknowledgedwes do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the right, title, and interest in and to the said inverting the sai
have to have * as fu cable prepa held for _ for v	us in hand page assigned, sold, are assigned, sold, are ally set forth and decided (a) specification in a page and enjoyed by thetheir_ own to which said Lettersus had this as IN TESTIMONY	aid, the receipt of which is hereby and set over, and by these present	acknowledgedwes do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said inversight, title, and interest in and to the said inversight, title, and interest in and to the said inversight, title, and interest in and to the said inversight, 19_97

(Inventor's full Signature)
PATENT

REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0485